#### 505590942 07/26/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5637742

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANTONIO MARTINEZ PEREZ	06/19/2019
ADRIA MARCOS PASTOR	06/19/2019
ANTONIO LEON MASICH	07/04/2019
ROBERTO GIRAL CASTILLON	06/18/2019
JAVIER CALVENTE CALVO	06/18/2019
ENRIC VIDAL IDIARTE	06/18/2019
HUGO VALDERRAMA BLAVI	06/18/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LEAR CORPORATION
Street Address:	21557 TELEGRAPH ROAD
City:	SOUTHFIELD
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48033

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16522766		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (248)358-3351

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2483584400

**Email:** jrichmond@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C. Address Line 1: 1000 TOWN CENTER

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LEAR 62181 PUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JODY RICHMOND
SIGNATURE:	/JODY RICHMOND/
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2019

505590942 PATENT REEL: 049867 FRAME: 0335

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=LEAR62181PUSAssignment#page1.tif

source=LEAR62181PUSAssignment#page2.tif

source=LEAR62181PUSAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 049867 FRAME: 0336

Amornay Docket	Number	LEAR62181PUS (62181-US-0)	

# ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

PATENT REEL: 049867 FRAME: 0337

## SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET FOR DECLARATION

Additional laveators Page 2 of 2

Title of Inv	ention	ON-BOARD CHARGER (	OBC) HAVING GRII	) FR	equency rejecter
Legal Nan	ne of Addi	tional Joint Inventor:			
Inventor: Signature:	adria ma	RCOS PASTOB	Dai	te:	Jun 19th 2019
Legal Nar	ne of Addi	tional Joint Inventor:			
Inventor: Signature:	ANTONIO	LEON MASICH	Ds	te:	
Legal Nai	me of Addi	tional Joint Inventor:			
Inventor:	ROBERTO	OIRAL CASTILLON	Ba	nte:	Jue 1944, 2019
Signature:		RELECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF T			
Legal Na	me of Add	itional Joint Inventor:			
Inventor: Signature:	JAVIER C	UVENTE CALVO	D	ate:	June 18th, 2019
Legal Na	me of Add	itional Joint Inventor:			
Inventor: Signature:		DALIDIARTE	Đi	afe:	<u> </u>
				********	av av
Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor:					
Inventor:		LIDERRAMA BLAVA	D	ate:	June 18th, 2019
Signature:	- Caralles and Car				

		Docket Number

LEAR62181PUS (62181-US-0)

## SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET FOR DECLARATION

Additional Inventors
Page 2 of 2

Title of Invention ON-BOARD CHARGER (OBC) HAVING GRID FREQUENCY REJECTER				JECTER		
Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor:						
Legal Nan	ne of Addi	nonai Joint Inventor:		***************************************		
Inventor: Signature:		RCOS PASTOR	-			
Y amal Mas	ibba ka ar	Att P. W X X W A come.				
Legai (vai	ne oi Auui	Hondi Joint Mittheor.	3			
Inventor:		LEON MASICH		<u>7/2019                                    </u>		
Signature:	in a graphy and a state of the	<del></del>				
Legal Na	me of Addi	A M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M		l l		
Inventor:	ROBERTO	GIRAL CASTILLON				
Signature:						
Legal Na	me of Addi	itional Joint Inventor:				
8						
Inventor:		ALVENTE CALVO				
Signature:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		***************************************		
Legal Na	me of Add					
276 601 1 446	and the lawy					
Inventor:	ENRIC VII	DAL IDIARTE	Date:			
Signature:						
<u> </u>						
Legal Na	Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor:					
Inventor:	HUGO VA	ALDERRAMA BLAVI	Date:			
Signature:						

PATENT REEL: 049867 FRAME: 0339